New Delhi or NEFT/RTGS in RailTel NR UBI A/c 
No-307801010917906 IFSC Code: UBIN0530786 

7 EOI processing fee Not Applicable 

8 Estimated amount of bid- inclusive of taxes Rs.5,14,86,106/- (Inclusive of taxes) 

9 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
Rs.5,15,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs Fifteen Thousand 
Only) through  

• NEFT/ RTGS:  
Account Name: RailTel NR Collection 
Account  
Bank Name: Union Bank of India  
Branch Name: Connaught Place Delhi 
Account Number: 307801010917906 IFSC 
Code: UBIN0530786 
MICR Code: 110026006 

EMD deposited shall not bear any interest.